502469453 08/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	OPTION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alvarion Israel (2003) Ltd.	05/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SparkMotion Inc.	
Street Address:	11 Holland Avenue, Suite 608	
City:	Ottawa, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1Y 4S1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5890066
Patent Number:	6424634
Patent Number:	6166591
Patent Number:	6424836
Patent Number:	6252784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6136884894

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@sparkmotioninc.com

Correspondent Name: SparkMotion Inc.

Address Line 1: 11 Holland Avenue, Suite 608
Address Line 4: Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1Y 4S1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grahame Plaunt
Signature:	//Grahame Plaunt//
Date:	08/23/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=20130822141541712#page1.tif source=20130822141541712#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031069 FRAME: 0744

OF \$200.00 589006

PUBLIC NOTICE OF OPTION

BE IT KNOWN TO ALL PERSONS:

SparkMotion Inc., a Canadian corporation, possesses the right to have assigned, transferred and conveyed to it from the current assignee thereof without payment of any additional consideration whatsoever, all right, title and interest to:

- (a) each patent and application listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> to this Notice (collectively, the "<u>Listed Patents</u>");
- (b) all patents and patent applications owned by Alvarion Ltd. or any affiliate of Alvarion Ltd. to, from or through which any Listed Patent claims priority (collectively, the "Parent Patents");
- (c) all patents and patent applications owned by Alvarion Ltd. or any affiliate of Alvarion Ltd. that claim priority to, from or through any existing or abandoned patents or patent applications to, from or through which any Listed Patent claims priority (collectively, the "Other Patents" and, together with the Listed Patents and Parent Patents, collectively, the "Subject Patents"); and
- (d) any and all patents and patent applications owned by Alvarion Ltd. or any affiliate of Alvarion Ltd. deriving from any Subject Patents and any inventions disclosed therein including all patents and patent applications owned by Alvarion Ltd. or any affiliate of Alvarion Ltd. claiming priority to, from or through, any Subject Patents including all of the following (together with the Subject Patents, collectively, the "Optioned Patents"):
 - (1) patents, patent applications, provisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, reissue patents, reexamination patents, design patents, design patent applications and patent extensions thereof owned by Alvarion Ltd. or any affiliate of Alvarion Ltd. relating to any Subject Patents, any applications owned by Alvarion Ltd. or any affiliate of Alvarion Ltd. claiming priority to, from or through, any of the foregoing and counterparts filed in the United States; and
 - (2) all foreign patents, foreign patent applications, foreign counterparts including utility models and the like owned by Alvarion Ltd. or any affiliate of Alvarion Ltd. claiming priority to, from or through, any of the foregoing.

Alvarion Ltd. and its affiliates have the obligation to assign, transfer and convey all Optioned Patents to SparkMotion Inc. upon the exercise of such right by SparkMotion Inc.

Furthermore, SparkMotion Inc. possesses the right to have assigned, transferred and conveyed to it from the current assignee thereof without payment of any additional consideration whatsoever: (1) the sole right to collect any damages for past, current and future infringement as of the date of the exercise of such right in respect of each Optioned Patent to the extent not covered by license agreements or forbearances; (2) all rights to sue for past, current and future infringement of each Optioned Patent; and (3) the sole right to apply for and obtain any injunction or exclusionary order in respect of each Optioned Patent. Alvarion Ltd. and its affiliates have the obligation to assign, transfer and convey all rights to SparkMotion Inc. upon the exercise of such right by SparkMotion Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Notice is executed by an authorized officer of SparkMotion Inc.

SPARKMOTION INC.

Signed: Name: Prashant R. Watchmaker

Title: Vice-President, Corporate Legal &

Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 031069 FRAME: 0745

Exhibit A

Current Assignee Name	Application No.	Patent or Publication No.
Breeze Wireless Communications Ltd.	08/661,008	5,923,702
Alvarion Israel (2003) Ltd.	08/561,133	5,890,066
Alvarion Israel (2003) Ltd.	09/156,978	6,424,634
Alvarion Israel (2003) Ltd.	09/209,284	6,166,591
Alvarion Israel (2003) Ltd.	09/247,171	6,424,836
Alvarion Israel (2003) Ltd.	09/521,960	6,252,784
Alvarion Ltd.	11/353,009	7,804,802
Alvarion Ltd.	13/016,790	8,289,929
Alvarion Ltd.	11/175,384	7,881,262
Alvarion Ltd.	12/067,244	2008-0254820
Alvarion Ltd.	11/743,397	7,706,323
Alvarion Ltd.	12/046,220	2009-0232092
Alvarion Ltd.	12/812,826	8,509,177
Alvarion Ltd.	12/981,170	2011-0158193
Alvarion Ltd.	12/987,811	8,483,204
Alvarion Ltd.	13/036,958	2011-0211555
Alvarion Ltd.	12/414,817	8,036,675
Alvarion Ltd.	12/654,088	8,488,536

PATENT REEL: 031069 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 08/23/2013